

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1629 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: In Rules Committee

File created: 4/3/2019 In control: \*Life Enrichment Committee

On agenda: 4/23/2019 Final action:

Title: Subject: Summer Youth Employment Program 2019 Funding Recommendation

From: Economic Workforce And Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute Grant Agreements Between The City Of Oakland And Various Non-Profit Organizations To Provide Summer Youth Employment Services In An Amount Not To Exceed \$500,000 For Fiscal Year 2019-2020, With An Option To Approve One-Year Grant Renewals In Fiscal Years 2020-2021 And 2021-

2022 Pending Council Approval

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Missing Report Memo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Withdrawn with No New Date	
4/4/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
Subject:	Summer Youth Employment Program 2019 Funding Recommendation			

From: Economic Workforce And Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute Grant Agreements Between The City Of Oakland And Various Non-Profit Organizations To Provide Summer Youth Employment Services In An Amount Not To Exceed \$500,000 For Fiscal Year 2019-2020, With An Option To Approve One-Year Grant Renewals In Fiscal Years 2020-2021 And 2021-2022 Pending Council Approval